40th Annual Southern Cal Invitational
San Diego

Race 8 - Boys Novice - 5K
10/8/2022 - 10:10am

Team Results - Overall

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 P Poway 84 1:3811  19:39 620 2:51 1-13-15-18-38-43-79 1-13-15-18-37-42-65
2 (ﬂ%l‘ San Clemente 102 1:39:26 1954 61225 1:48 5-6-14-34-44-101-145 5-6-14-34-43-74-90
3 Classical Academy 104 1:40:43 20:09 6:29 0:46 11-19-22-24-28-47-76 11-19-22-24-28-46-64
4 . Canyon Crest 104 1:38:51 1947 622 2:35 2-3-10-42-50-56-60 2-3-10-41-48-53-55
~ Academy

El Camino 120 1:40:52 20111 6:30 1:28 9-17-21-33-41-48-51 9-17-21-33-40-47-49
(Oceanside)

6 ﬁ Los Alamitos 126 1:41:16  20:16  6:32 1:23 7-25-27-32-36-37-40 7-25-27-32-35-36-39
Torrey Pines 137 1:41:51  20:23 6:34 128 12-20-23-31-54-70-73 12-20-23-31-51-62-63

8 @ Del Norte 148 1:42:17 2028 6:36  4:10 4-8-16-46-108 4-8-16-45-75
W

9 Southwest (SD) 291 1:49:33  21:55 T7:04 252 26-68-69-83-112-172 26-60-61-67-77-101
10 mLEi‘ San Diego 307 1:50:22  22:05 7:.07 2:51 45-53-63-110-123-157-169 44-50-56-76-81-96-100
11 b Francis Parker 324 1:52:43 2233 716 3:44 29-64-88-128-134 29-57-69-83-86
12 @ Vista 343 1:54.08 2250 721 342 30-93-95-133-135 30-70-71-85-87

13 @ Yuma Catholic 345 1:53:16 22:40 7:18 346 57-67-86-98-148 54-59-68-73-91

14 DG Oceanside 367 1:58:03 2337 7:36  7:02 55-65-120-121-162 52-58-79-80-98

15 @ Sage Creek 374 15057 24:00 744 7:32 39-80-118-150-163 38-66-78-93-99

16 @ Diamond Ranch 421 20055 2411 748 249 96-127-131-144-152-156-161 72-82-84-89-94-95-07

17 “"%"““ Coastal Academy 489 22727 2930 9:30 11:49 137-149-173-174-178 88-92-102-103-104
Ramona 1:33:00 23115 T7:29 35-113-129-147 4 Runners

DNP [& Guajome Park 1:44:40 26110 8:26 66-159-160-171 4 Runners
Academy

Page 1/12 10/8/2022 12:13pm



Race 8 - Boys Novice - 5K
10/8/2022 - 10:10am

Team Results - Overall

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP @ Carlsbad 1:06:42 2214 710 58-75-116 3 Runners
DNP %ﬁ Tri-City Christian 4525 2243 719 59-132 2 Runners
DNP Escondido Charter 4651 2326 T7:33 106-126 2 Runners
DNP H Julian 49.07 24:34  T:55 141-142 2 Runners
VY .
DNP &&Om High Tech High (SD) 2239 2239 7:18 91 1 Runner
DNP ﬁ Pacific Ridge 2555 25155  8:21 154 1 Runner
DNP % Chandler 3547 3547 11:32 177 1 Runner
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Place Name

1
2
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34

Drake Hoferer
Luca Caruso

Asher Harron

Ben Owsley

Liam Sidhu
Cocean McAlister
Matthew Mayhue
Isaac Bradshaw
Bodhi Donaldson

Matthew lannitelli

Gunner Silva

lan Smee

Miles Andruss
James Lockwood
Adam Gregg
Danny Fitzwilliam
Noah Picha

Maxton Henderson
Kayden Montoya
Nicholas Sasina
Ethan Pham

Jet Johnson
Cristian Robles
Santi Navarrette
Garrett Stillovich
Uziel Diaz
Charlie Nelson

Stephano Contreras

Austen Boyd

Nick Taylor

Trent Pearson
Joaquin Gonzalez
Salvador De Leon

Xavier Romero
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Race 8 - Boys Novice - 5K
10/8/2022 - 10:10am

Individual
Team Time
Poway 17:50.7
Canyon Crest 18:28.8
Academy

Canyon Crest 18:58.7
Academy
Del Norte 18:58.8

San Clemente 19:01.8

San Clemente 19:10.4

Los Alamitos 19:15.9

Del Norte 19:18.6
El Camino 19:18.9
(Oceanside)
Canyon Crest 19:31.9
Academy
Classical Academy 19:39.7

Torrey Pines 19:44.5
Poway 19:46.8

San Clemente 19:48.4
Poway 19:52.3

Del Norte 19:57.0
El Camino 19:57.8

(Oceanside)

Poway 20:00.0
Classical Academy 20:01.1
Torrey Pines 20:04.8

El Camino 20:16.6

(Oceanside)

Classical Academy 20:16.6

Torrey Pines 20:19.5

Classical Academy 20:19.7
Los Alamitos 20:24.8
Southwest (SD)  20:25.1
Los Alamitos 20:25.1
Classical Academy 20:25.5
Francis Parker ~ 20:25.6
Vista 20:28.3
Torrey Pines 20:29.9
Los Alamitos 20:31.9
El Camino 20:31.9
(Oceanside)
San Clemente 20:35.7

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
1 35 William George 9
2 36 Ethan Bedetti 9

37 Dane Stillovich 9
3 38 Brayden Bithel 9
4 39 Mason Sandefer 9
5 40 Travis Regnier 9
6 41 |saiah Nordhues 9
! 42 Gabriel Turquie 9
8 Burstein
9 43 Ethan Davis 10
44 Cody Coppa 9
10 45 Wyatt Spencer 9
1 46 Aditya Desai 9
12 47 Jay Johnson 9
13 48 Daniel Ordonez 9
14 49 KaiRolland-Engel 9
15 50 GrantBravo 9
16
17 51 Achilleas 9
Asimakopoulus
18 52 Isaac Ortiz 9
19
20 53 Vicente Sayas 1
21 54 Tyler Suhar 9
55 Danilo Hernandez 12
22 56 Nolan Booth 9
23
24 57 Luke Freeman 9
25 58 Rowan Christenson 10
% 59 Aiden Woolf 10
27 60 Ricky Lim 9
28 61 Dominik Penzes 9
29
30 62 Alexander Hassanein 9
31
32 63 Sebastian Hubley 9
33 64 Eric Lillie 9
65 Biany Bautista 9
34

Team
Ramona
Los Alamitos
Los Alamitos
Poway
Sage Creek
Los Alamitos

El Camino
(Oceanside)

Canyon Crest
Academy

Poway
San Clemente
San Diego
Del Norte
Classical Academy

El Camino
(Oceanside)

Los Alamitos

Canyon Crest
Academy

El Camino
(Oceanside)

El Camino
(Oceanside)

San Diego
Torrey Pines
Oceanside

Canyon Crest
Academy

Yuma Catholic
Carlsbad
Tri-City Christian

Canyon Crest
Academy

Canyon Crest
Academy

Canyon Crest
Academy

San Diego
Francis Parker
Oceanside

Time
20:36.5
20:38.2
20:40.4
20:40.8
20:44.3
20:45.8
20:46.3

20:47.6

20:47.7
20:48.9
20:49.4
20:53.8
20:54.3
20:55.6

21:00.2
21:03.8

21:09.7

21:11.1

21:11.2
21:11.6
21:12.6
211135

21:19.3
21:19.5
21:19.7
21:25.2

21:29.0

21:29.8

21:31.5
21:34.4
21:35.7

Points

35
36
37
38
39
40

41

42
43
44
45
46
47

48

49

50
51
52
53

54

95

56

57
58
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Place Name

66

67
68
69
70
4
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89

90

91
92

93
94
95
96
97

98

Dallas Vidana

Colton Timm
Christian Cruz
Nicolas Lopez
Luka Estrada
Blake Mason
Maxwell Eng
Alex Ly
Benjamin Le
Diver Roullier
Calvin Potter
Chase Gormley
John Beverly
Blake Edmonston
Jean Joubert
Mathias Penzes

Sebastian Torres
Andres Manuel
Lucas Gutierrez
Tan Vu

Braulio Cardenas
Ezekiel Sanchez
Owen Hicks
Jonathan Lu

Richard Song

Max Arola

Sebastian
Charat-Collins

Xavier Saad
Corbin Killough
Son Nguyen
Jacob DelLaTorre

Brandon Thai Van
Dat

Ricardo
Rosales-Torres
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Race 8 - Boys Novice - 5K
10/8/2022 - 10:10am

Individual
Team Time
Guajome Park  21:36.2
Academy
Yuma Catholic ~ 21:44.4
Southwest (SD)  21:46.4
Southwest (SD)  21:50.8
Torrey Pines 21:51.3
Los Alamitos 21514
Los Alamitos 21:54.2
Torrey Pines 21:54.4
Los Alamitos 21:56.5
Carlsbad 21:56.6
Classical Academy 22:04.4
Torrey Pines 22:05.6
Classical Academy 22:07.4
Poway 22:10.3
Sage Creek 22:10.8
Canyon Crest 22:12.3
Academy
Poway 22131
Southwest (SD)  22:13.8
Classical Academy 22:16.9
Canyon Crest 22:18.9
Academy
Yuma Catholic ~ 22:21.1
Classical Academy 22:24.4
Francis Parker ~ 22:35.9
Canyon Crest 22:36.8
Academy
Canyon Crest 22:37.2
Academy
High Tech High (SD) 22:38.6
Canyon Crest 22404
Academy
Vista 22:40.6
Poway 22:40.8
Vista 22:40.9
Diamond Ranch ~ 22:42.2
Poway 22:42.9
Yuma Catholic ~ 22:45.7

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
99 Lachlan Saam 9
59 100 Tommy Bolanos 9
60
61 101 Henri Huntington 9
62 102 Gavin 9
Petropoulos-Wendt
103 Kenji Catubo 9
63 104 Joseph Kempf 9
105 Julian Cronin 9
106 Jonas Takagi 9
64 107 Evander Guanuna 9
108 Jaden Cha 10
109 Esteban Angeles 9
65 110 Zane Cook 10
66 111 Ariel Cohen 9
112 Giancarlo Sison 10
113 Netza Alacantara 9
114 Evan Dao 9
o7 115 Mason Choe 9
116 Evan Smigels 10
117 Aaron Hoey 9
68 118 Nate DeCamp 12
119 Max Gardiner 9
© 120 Lucas Canez 11
121 Xavier Nolasco 10
122 Abel Ducom 10
123 Marshall Bobotis 9
124 Hurley Buckner 9
125 Wyatt Hollingsworth 9
126 Vladimir Volobuyev 9
70 127 Diego Bernardino 11
128 Aneesh Mukundhan 10
X 129 Keagan Cox 9
2 130 Eli Kruglick 10
131 Aiden Rodriguez 9
7 132 Zhenghan Qiu 1
133 Fabian Carrasco 9

Team

Canyon Crest
Academy

El Camino
(Oceanside)

San Clemente
Torrey Pines

El Camino
(Oceanside)

Torrey Pines
Torrey Pines
Escondido Charter
Poway
Del Norte
Classical Academy
San Diego
Poway
Southwest (SD)
Ramona
Los Alamitos

Canyon Crest
Academy

Carlsbad
Poway
Sage Creek
Los Alamitos
Oceanside
Oceanside
Torrey Pines
San Diego
Classical Academy
Torrey Pines
Escondido Charter
Diamond Ranch
Francis Parker
Ramona
Poway
Diamond Ranch
Tri-City Christian
Vista

Time
22477

22:49.0

22:50.6
22:51.5

22:54.6

22:57.2
23:00.2
23:014
23:03.2
23:08.3
23:08.8
23:09.8
23:10.1
23:16.9
23:17.3
23:22.0
23:24.7

23:25.8
23:28.2
23:29.1
23:29.6
23:30.0
23:30.5
23:33.5
23:39.8
23:411
23:454
23:49.6
23:50.0
23:58.4
24:00.9
24:01.7
24:03.6
24:.04.7
24:08.4

Points

74

75

76

77

78

79
80

81

82
83

84

85
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Race 8 - Boys Novice - 5K
10/8/2022 - 10:10am

Individual Results - Overall

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
134 Bryce Parker 9 Francis Parker ~ 24:08.7 86 170 Terry Xiang 9 Canyon Crest 29:02.9

135 Habid Pefia 9 Vista 24:096 87 Academy

136 Ethan Luft 9 LosAlamitos  24:11.3 171 Maximus Melendy 9 G”:gg:n':;fk 29191

137 Enrique Luna 9 Coastal Academy  24:16.3 88 172 Rene Alderete 12 Southwest(SD) 29:50.5 101
138 Kent Brown 1 Torrey Plhes 24:20.3 173 Nico Ferrante 9  Coastal Academy 30:17.7 102
139 Grant Lock 9 LosAamios  24:24.3 174 Harrison Glaser 12 Coastal Academy 31:358 103
140 Matihew Stokes 10 Poway 24:306 175 Caleb You 9 Classical Academy  32:54.9

141 Noah Murphy S Julian 24:30.7 176 Kaleb Saif 11 Classical Academy 35:05.7

142 A.ngel Garcia I Julian 24:356 177 Lomakuyva Polacca 10 Chandler 35:46.9

9 R RHEE R 178 Isaac Oliver 10 Coastal Academy 36:049 104
144 Denzel Cabrera 11 Diamond Ranch ~ 24:485 89

145 Kieran Moran 9 San Clemente  24:511 90

146 Darby Snyder 11 Torrey Pines 25:01.3

147 Miguel Cabrera 9 Ramona 25:04.7

148 Jairo Godina 9 Yuma Catholic ~ 25:05.0 91

149 Braeden Tanksley 11 Coastal Academy 25:11.7 92

150 Eishua Heyre 1 Sage Creek 25174 93
151 Nathan Everett-Hai 1 Poway 25:26.6
152 Riley Parado 10  Diamond Ranch  25:30.5 94
153 Henri Tanghe 9 Torrey Pines 25:51.7

154 Connor Needham 1 Pacific Ridge 25:54.9
155 Ryoma Woodward 9  Classical Academy 25:58.4

156 Marc Martinez 10  Diamond Ranch  26:026 95

157 Sky Deuel 11 San Diego 26:299 96

158 Darren Guo 10 Torrey Pines 26:30.5

159 Reece Yurick 9 Guajome Park  26:51.0
Academy

160 Brayden Dreyfuss 10 Guajome Park  26:53.2
Academy

161 Troye LeFevre-Dhore 10  Diamond Ranch ~ 27:09.1 97

162 Hector Flores 9 Oceanside 28139 98

163 Aayush Chintalapati 9 Sage Creek 28154 99

164 Onyu Kim 9 Canyon Crest 28:15.7
Academy

165 Bradley Moore 9 Los Alamitos 28:17.9

166 Nicolas Murray 9  Classical Academy 28:27.7

167 Jose Ochoa 10 Poway 28:28.3

168 Gabriel Burin 9  Classical Academy 28:34.1

169 Caleb Knickerbocker 9 San Diego 28:59.9 100
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Place

5

6

7

8

9

DNP

DNP

DNP

Team

4 Canyon Crest
~~  Academy

(f%“ San Clemente

22 El Camino
(Oceanside)

.ﬁ Los Alamitos

Q Torrey Pines
@ Del Norte
W@ vista

@ Diamond Ranch

% Ramona

@ Carlsbad
ﬁ Chandler
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86

86

102

103

113

113

223

263

Race 8 - Boys Novice - 5K
10/8/2022 - 10:10am

Team Results

Team
Time

1:38:11

1:38:51

1:39:26

1:40:52

1:41:16

1:41:51

1:42:17

1:54:08

2:00:55

1:33:00

1:06:42

35:47

Runner
Avg

19:39

19:47

19:54

20:11

20:16
20:23
20:28
22:50
24:11
23:15
22:14

35:47

Avg 5Man

Mile

6:20

6:22

6:25

6:30

6:32

6:34

6:36

7:21

7:48

7:29

7:10

11:32

Gap
2:51

2:35

1:48

1:28

1:23
1:28
4:10
3:42

2:49

- D1

Finish Order
1-12-14-17-31-35-56

2-3-10-34-40-44-46

5-6-13-27-36-70-98

9-16-19-26-33-38-41

7-21-22-25-29-30-32
11-18-20-24-43-49-52
4-8-15-37-76
23-63-65-90-91
66-86-89-97-102-104-106
28-78-87-100
45-54-81

111

Scoring Order

1-12-14-17-30-34-45

2-3-10-33-38-41-42

5-6-13-27-35-49-56

9-16-19-26-32-37-39

7-21-22-25-28-29-31
11-18-20-24-40-43-44
4-8-15-36-50
23-46-47-53-54
48-51-52-55-57-58-59
4 Runners
3 Runners

1 Runner
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Place Name

1
(1)
2
()
3
3)
4
(4)
5
(5)
6
(6)
7
(7)
8
(8)
9
(9)
10
(10)
11
(12)
12
(13)
13
(14)
14
(19)
15
(16)
16
(17)
17
(18)
18
(20)
19
(21)
20
(23)
21
(25)

22
(27)

Drake Hoferer
Luca Caruso
Asher Harron
Ben Owsley
Liam Sidhu
Cocean McAlister
Matthew Mayhue
Isaac Bradshaw
Bodhi Donaldson
Matthew lannitelli
lan Smee

Miles Andruss
James Lockwood
Adam Gregg
Danny Fitzwilliam
Noah Picha
Maxton Henderson
Nicholas Sasina
Ethan Pham
Cristian Robles
Garrett Stillovich

Charlie Nelson
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Race 8 - Boys Novice - 5K

Individual
Team Time  Points
Poway 17:50.7 1
Canyon Crest 18:28.8 2
Academy
Canyon Crest 18:58.7 3
Academy
Del Norte 18:588 4
San Clemente 19:01.8 5
San Clemente 19104 6
Los Alamitos 19159 7
Del Norte 19:18.6 8
El Camino 19189 9
(Oceanside)
Canyon Crest 19:31.9 10
Academy
Torrey Pines 19:445 11
Poway 19:46.8 12
San Clemente 19484 13
Poway 19:523 14
Del Norte 19:570 15
El Camino 19:578 16
(Oceanside)
Poway 20:000 17
Torrey Pines 20:.04.8 18
El Camino 20:166 19
(Oceanside)
Torrey Pines 20195 20
Los Alamitos 20248 21
Los Alamitos 20:251 22

10/8/2022 - 10:10am

Results -

Place Name

23
(30)
24
(31)
25
(32)
26
(33)
27
(34)
28
(35)
29
(36)
30
(37)
31
(38)
32
(40)
33
(41)
34
(42)
35
(43)
36
(44)
37
(46)
38
(48)
39
(49)
40
(50)
41
(1)
42
(52)
43
(54)

44
(56)

Nick Taylor

Trent Pearson
Joaquin Gonzalez
Salvador De Leon
Xavier Romero
William George
Ethan Bedetti
Dane Stillovich
Brayden Bithell
Travis Regnier
Isaiah Nordhues
Gabriel Turquie
Burstein

Ethan Davis
Cody Coppa
Aditya Desai
Daniel Ordonez
Kai Rolland-Engel
Grant Bravo
Achilleas
Asimakopoulus
Isaac Ortiz

Tyler Suhar

Nolan Booth

D1
Grade

1

10

9

©

©

Team
Vista

Torrey Pines
Los Alamitos

El Camino
(Oceanside)

San Clemente
Ramona
Los Alamitos
Los Alamitos
Poway
Los Alamitos

El Camino
(Oceanside)

Canyon Crest
Academy

Poway
San Clemente
Del Norte

El Camino
(Oceanside)

Los Alamitos

Canyon Crest
Academy

El Camino
(Oceanside)

El Camino
(Oceanside)

Torrey Pines

Canyon Crest
Academy

Time  Points
20283 23
20:299 24
20:319 25
20:31.9 26
20:35.7 27
20:36.5
20:382 28
20404 29
20:40.8 30
20458 31
20:46.3 32
20476 33
20477 34
20489 35
20:53.8 36
20556 37
21:00.2
21:03.8 38
21:09.7 39
21:11.1
211116 40
211135 41
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Race 8 - Boys Novice - 5K
10/8/2022 - 10:10am

Individual Results - D1

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

45 Rowan Christenson 10 Carlsbad 21:19.5 67 Brandon Thai Van 9 Poway 22:42.9
(58) (97) Dat

46 Ricky Lim 9 Canyon Crest 21:252 42 68 Lachlan Saam 9 Canyon Crest 22.41.7
(60) Academy (99) Academy

47 Dominik Penzes 9 Canyon Crest 21:29.0 69 Tommy Bolanos 9 El Camino 22:49.0
(61) Academy (100) (Oceanside)

48 Alexander Hassanein 9 Canyon Crest 21:29.8 70 Henri Huntington 9 San Clemente 22506 49
(62) Academy (101)

49 Luka Estrada 9 Torrey Pines 21513 43 71 Gavin 9 Torrey Pines 22:51.5
(70) (102) Petropoulos-Wendt

50 Blake Mason 9 Los Alamitos 21:514 72  Keniji Catubo 9 El Camino 22:54.6
(71) (103) (Oceanside)

51 Maxwell Eng 9 Los Alamitos 21:54.2 73 Joseph Kempf 9 Torrey Pines 22:57.2
(72) (104)

52 AlexLy 9 Torrey Pines 21:544 44 74 Julian Cronin 9 Torrey Pines 23:00.2
(73) (105)

53 Benjamin Le 9 Los Alamitos 21:56.5 75 Evander Guanuna 9 Poway 23:03.2
(74) (107)

54 Diver Roullier 10 Carlsbad 21:56.6 76 Jaden Cha 10 Del Norte 23:.08.3 50
(75) (108)

55 Chase Gormley 10 Torrey Pines 22:05.6 77 Ariel Cohen 9 Poway 23:101
(77) (111)

56 Blake Edmonston 9 Poway 22103 45 78 Netza Alacantara 9 Ramona 23173
(79) (113)

57 Mathias Penzes 9 Canyon Crest 22:12.3 79 Evan Dao 9 Los Alamitos 23:22.0
(81) Academy (114)

58 Sebastian Torres 11 Poway 22:13.1 80 Mason Choe 9 Canyon Crest 23:24.7
(82) (115) Academy

59 TanVu 10 Canyon Crest 22:18.9 81 Evan Smigels 10 Carlsbad 23:25.8
(85) Academy (116)

60 Jonathan Lu 9 Canyon Crest 22:36.8 82 Aaron Hoey 9 Poway 23:28.2
(89) Academy (117)

61 Richard Song 9 Canyon Crest 22:37.2 83 Max Gardiner 9 Los Alamitos 23:29.6
(90) Academy (119)

62 Sebastian 9 Canyon Crest 22:40.4 84 Abel Ducom 10 Torrey Pines 23:33.5
(92) Charat-Collins Academy (122)

63 Xavier Saad 9 Vista 22406 46 85 Wyatt Hollingsworth 9 Torrey Pines 23454
(93) (125)

64 Corbin Killough 9 Poway 22:40.8 86 Diego Bernardino 1" Diamond Ranch ~ 23:50.0 51
(94) (127)

65 Son Nguyen 12 Vista 22409 47 87 Keagan Cox 9 Ramona 24:00.9
(95) (129)

66 Jacob DelLaTorre 9 Diamond Ranch ~ 22:42.2 48 88 Eli Kruglick 10 Poway 24:01.7
(96) (130)
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Race 8 - Boys Novice - 5K
10/8/2022 - 10:10am

Individual Results - D1

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
89 Aiden Rodriguez 9 Diamond Ranch ~ 24:03.6 52 111 Lomakuyva Polacca 10 Chandler 35:46.9
(131) (177)
90 Fabian Carrasco 9 Vista 24:084 53
(133)
91 Habid Pefia 9 Vista 24:096 54
(135)
92 Ethan Luft 9 Los Alamitos 24113
(136)
93 Kent Brown 11 Torrey Pines 24:20.3
(138)
94 Grant Lock 9 Los Alamitos 24:24.3
(139)
95 Matthew Stokes 10 Poway 24:30.6
(140)
96 Bingzhou Du 9 Canyon Crest 24:48.1
(143) Academy
97 Denzel Cabrera 11 Diamond Ranch ~ 24:485 55
(144)
98 Kieran Moran 9 San Clemente  24:511 56
(145)
99 Darby Snyder 11 Torrey Pines 25.01.3
(146)
100 Miguel Cabrera 9 Ramona 25:.04.7
(147)
101 Nathan Everett-Hai 1 Poway 25:26.6
(151)
102 Riley Parado 10  Diamond Ranch  25:30.5 57
(152)
103 Henri Tanghe 9 Torrey Pines 25:51.7
(153)
104 Marc Martinez 10  Diamond Ranch  26:02.6 58
(156)
105 Darren Guo 10 Torrey Pines 26:30.5
(158)
106 Troye LeFevre-Dhore 10  Diamond Ranch ~ 27:09.1 59
(161)
107 Onyu Kim 9 Canyon Crest 28:15.7
(164) Academy
108 Bradley Moore 9 Los Alamitos 28:17.9
(165)
109 Jose Ochoa 10 Poway 28:28.3
(167)
110 Terry Xiang 9 Canyon Crest 29:02.9
(170) Academy
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Race 8 - Boys Novice - 5K
10/8/2022 - 10:10am

Team Results - D2

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Classical Academy 16 1:40:43 20:09 6:29 0:46 1-2-3-4-6-10-22 1-2-3-4-6-10-20
2 mi’ San Diego 91 1:50:22 22:.05 7:07 251 9-11-15-34-39-53-60 9-11-14-26-31-38-41
3 91 1:49:33  21:55 7.04 252 5-20-21-25-35-62 5-18-19-22-27-42
. Francis Parker 1M1 1:52:43 22:33 716 344 7-16-29-42-44 7-15-24-32-33
5 @ Yuma Catholic 13 1:53:16 22:40 7:18 346 13-19-27-31-48 13-17-23-25-35
6 ?“1“"55 Oceanside 126 1:58:03 23:37 736 7.02 12-17-37-38-56 12-16-29-30-39
7 @ Sage Creek 134 1:59:57 24:00 744 7:32 8-24-36-50-57 8-21-28-37-40
g VT ¢oactal Academy 202 22727 2930 9:30 11:49 45-49-63-64-67 34-36-43-44-45
DNP Guajome Park 1:44:40 26110 8:26 18-54-55-61 4 Runners
Academy
DNP ﬁ Tri-City Christian 4525 2243 719 14-43 2 Runners
DNP @ Escondido Charter 4651 2326 7:33 32-41 2 Runners
DNP g Julian 49:07 2434 7:55 46-47 2 Runners
DNP :(0) " High Tech High (SD) 2239 2239 7:18 30 1 Runner
DNP ﬁ Pacific Ridge 2555 25155  8:21 51 1 Runner
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Place Name

1 Gunner Silva
(11)

2 Kayden Montoya
(19)

3 Jet Johnson
(22)

4  Santi Navarrette
(24)

5 Uziel Diaz
(26)

6 Stephano Contreras
(28)

7 Austen Boyd
(29)

8 Mason Sandefer
(39)

9  Wyatt Spencer
(45)

10 Jay Johnson
(47)

11 Vicente Sayas
(83)

12 Danilo Hernandez
(55)

13 Luke Freeman
(57)

14  Aiden Woolf
(59)

15 Sebastian Hubley
(63)

16 Eric Lillie

(64)

17 Biany Bautista
(65)

18 Dallas Vidana
(66)

19 Colton Timm
(67)

20 Christian Cruz
(68)

21 Nicolas Lopez
(69)

22 Calvin Potter
(76)
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Race 8 - Boys Novice - 5K
10/8/2022 - 10:10am

Individual
Team Time  Points
Classical Academy 19:39.7 1
Classical Academy 20:01.1 2
Classical Academy 20:16.6 3
Classical Academy 20:19.7 4
Southwest (SD)  20:25.1 5
Classical Academy 20:255 6
Francis Parker ~ 20:25.6 7
Sage Creek 20443 8
San Diego 20494 9
Classical Academy 20:54.3 10
San Diego 21112 11
Oceanside 21:126 12
Yuma Catholic ~ 21:19.3 13
Tri-City Christian ~ 21:19.7
San Diego 21:315 14
Francis Parker ~ 21:344 15
Oceanside 21:35.7 16
Guajome Park  21:36.2
Academy
Yuma Catholic ~ 21:444 17
Southwest (SD)  21:46.4 18
Southwest (SD)  21:50.8 19
Classical Academy 22:044 20

(123)

40 Hurley Buckner
(124)

41 Viadimir Volobuyev
(126)

42  Aneesh Mukundhan
(128)

43 Zhenghan Qiu
(132)

44  Bryce Parker
(134)

Results - D2

Place Name Grade Team

23 John Beverly 10  Classical Academy
(78)

24 Jean Joubert 12 Sage Creek
(80)

25 Andres Manuel 9 Southwest (SD)
(83)

26 Lucas Gutierrez 10  Classical Academy
(34)

27 Braulio Cardenas 9 Yuma Catholic
(86)

28 Ezekiel Sanchez 9  Classical Academy
(87)

29 Owen Hicks 10 Francis Parker
(88)

30 Max Arola 9 High Tech High (SD)
(91)

31 Ricardo 9 Yuma Catholic
(98) Rosales-Torres

32 Jonas Takagi 9  Escondido Charter
(106)

33 Esteban Angeles 9 Classical Academy
(109)

34 Zane Cook 10 San Diego
(110)

35 Giancarlo Sison 10 Southwest (SD)
(112)

36 Nate DeCamp 12 Sage Creek
(118)

37 Lucas Canez 11 Oceanside
(120)

38 Xavier Nolasco 10 Oceanside
(121)

39 Marshall Bobotis 9 San Diego

9 Classical Academy
9  Escondido Charter
10 Francis Parker
11 Tri-City Christian

9 Francis Parker

Time
22:07.4

22:10.8

22:13.8

22:16.9

22:211

22:24.4

22:35.9

22:38.6

22:45.7

23:01.4

23:08.8

23:09.8

23:16.9

23:29.1

23:30.0

23:30.5

23:39.8

23:41.1

23:49.6

23:58.4

24:04.7

24:08.7

Points

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

10/8/2022 12:13pm



Race 8 - Boys Novice - 5K
10/8/2022 - 10:10am

Individual Results - D2

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

45 Enrique Luna 9  Coastal Academy 24:16.3 34 67 Isaac Oliver 10  Coastal Academy 36:04.9 45
(137) (178)

46 Noah Murphy 9 Julian 24:30.7
(141)

47 Angel Garcia 11 Julian 24:35.6
(142)

48 Jairo Godina 9 Yuma Catholic  25:.05.0 35
(148)

49 Braeden Tanksley 11 Coastal Academy 25:11.7 36
(149)

50 Eishua Heyre 1 Sage Creek 25174 37
(150)

51 Connor Needham 11 Pacific Ridge 25:54.9
(154)

52 Ryoma Woodward 9  Classical Academy 25:58.4
(155)

53 Sky Deuel 11 San Diego 26:299 38
(157)

54 Reece Yurick 9 Guajome Park  26:51.0
(159) Academy

55 Brayden Dreyfuss 10 Guajome Park  26:53.2
(160) Academy

56 Hector Flores 9 Oceanside 28139 39
(162)

57 Aayush Chintalapati 9 Sage Creek 28154 40
(163)

58 Nicolas Murray 9  Classical Academy 28:27.7
(166)

59 Gabriel Burin 9  Classical Academy 28:34.1
(168)

60 Caleb Knickerbocker 9 San Diego 28599 41
(169)

61 Maximus Melendy 9 Guajome Park ~ 29:19.1
(171) Academy

62 Rene Alderete 12 Southwest (SD)  29:50.5 42
(172)

63 Nico Ferrante 9  Coastal Academy 30:17.7 43
(173)

64 Harrison Glaser 12 Coastal Academy 31:35.8 44
(174)

65 Caleb You 9  Classical Academy 32:54.9
(175)

66 Kaleb Saif 11 Classical Academy 35:05.7
(176)
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